OREC ISSUED NO. SF40W-1

Parts catalogue

Mini Tiller

(EXPORT MODEL)

SF40W
MODEL CODE
SF40W 0021-AAAAA
CONTENTS
SIDE COVER & REAR GUARD 1
ROTARY 2
TIRE 3
BELT 4
TENSION 5
ENGINE 6
HANDLE 7
CHANGE LEVER 8
HANDLE & BONNET 9
ROTARY COVER 10
TRANSMISSION 11
OREC CO.,LTD.

Update : May 2004



 Sjleway AD EUENREEL | oNsueg iRy
z aweN Auedwo) ‘[ege 00-€06-0921-08| |
L Juswysnlpy yideq BuiyiL Joy Jegq 00£09-1200| ¢
L (1) J1on0Q epis 00809-1200| €
L (d) J8n0D opIS 00609-1200| ¥
L (7) Jan0) Jepun epis 00L19-1200| &
! (d) J18n0D 19pun opIS 00219-1200f 9
L dIND J8n0D Jeay Alejoy 00€19-1200| Z
L 0Z.8IA dpueH 8814 00-¥8¥-0L2L-€8| 8
Z 9 duo 00-62¥-0L£L-€8| 6
v 219N (Md) }3l0g |euobexaH 221090-/£11-68| 0L
v 91 .8IN M310g 8|0H |euobexaH 291080-€£¥1-68[ L1
4 8N (MS) INN |euobexaH iUl 200080-€¥51-68| Z1

GL/1

advno dv3d ¥ 43A0O 3IAIS MOV4S




SF40W ROTARY 2/15

L5 )
9 189-2131-080002 Snap Pin 8 2
8 |89-1750-100002 Spring Washer 10 10
7 [89-1611-100042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M10 10
6 |85-1321-836-00 Bolt M10*20 10
5 [0019-50200 Tine Shaft (R) 1
4 10019-50100 Tine Shaft (L) 1
3 [0009-70300 Flat-Headed Pin 8*42 2
2 [80-1310-822-00 Tine (R) 5
1 [80-1310-821-00 Tine (L) 5
Ref.|/ Parts No. . Parts Name' Qty - Remarks




SF40W TIRE

3/15

9 [89-2131-080002 Snap Pin 8 2
8 |89-1750-080002 Spring Washer 8 6
7 [89-1611-080042 Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 6
6 [89-1211-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt M8*16 6
5 |80-1515-407-00 Wheel Assy 3.25-5 4
4 ]80-1515-404-00 Tube 3.25-5 2
3 |80-1515-401-00 Tire 3.25-5 2
2 ]0021-30100 Wheel Boss CMP 2
1 ]0009-70300 Flat-Headed Pin 8*42 2

Ref.

IPartsiNoR e

i RartsNamelii

i Remarksiis




SF40W BELT

4/15

15 189-6122-002803 V Belt LA-28(SG1000) 1
14 189-2152-050180 Key(round) 5*18 1
13 189-2150-050250 Key 5*25(Round) 1
12 [89-1713-080002 Flat Washer 8 1
11 [89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 1
10 |189-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 1
9 ]89-1433-080162 Hexagonal Hole Screw M8*16 1
8 [89-1138-060162 Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M6*16 1
7 183-1482-311-00 Washer 6.5*22*3.2 1
6 [0021-70400 Label, Belt Size 1
5 [0021-40900 Belt Cover CMP 1
4 10021-40700 Engine Pulley Collar 1 |FJ100
3 10019-70300 Label, Belt Cover 1
2 [0019-40100 Engine Pulley 1
1 180-1260-521-00 Transmission Pulley 1
Retiliiit iPartsiNow i [ Parts Name Qty . Remarks\




SF40W TENSION

5/15

12 [89-3115-060014 Bearing 6001 2RS 1
11 [89-2521-000120 E Type Ring 12 1
10 |89-2512-000280 Snap Ring (R28) 1
9 [89-2511-000120 Snap Ring (S12) 1
8 |[89-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 1
7 |89-1253-080162 Flange Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*16 2
6 [89-1232-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (SW) M8*16 1
5 10021-40400 Spring for Tension Return 1
4 10021-40300 Belt Cover Setting 1
3 [0021-40200 Belt Holder 2
2 10021-40100 Tension Arm CMP 1
1 ]80-1321-523-10 Tension Pulley 1
Ref. Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W ENGINE

6/15

14 10223-76200 Label, Caution for Engine etc 1

13 19007-0120 GMB82PN-360 1

12 [9014-0010 KAWASAKI FJ100D-AG80 1

11 [89-1711-080002 Flat Washer 8 5 |FJ100

10 |89-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 4 |FJ100

9 |89-1253-080202 Flange Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*20 1 [FJ100

8 [89-1236-080162 Mini Hexagonal Bolt(PWSW) M8*16 4 |GMB82PN-360
7 189-1213-080402 Mini Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*40 4 |FJ100

6 [89-1151-060103 Crossrecessed Headed Screw M6*10 2 |FJ100

5 |189-1137-060102 Hexagonal Bolt (PW) M6*10 2 |GM82PN-360
4 |[83-1020-148-00 Tapping Bolt M6*14 1 |GM82PN-360
3 10021-70700 Antivibration Rubber 2 |GM82PN-360
2 |0021-20400 Muffler Guard CMP 1 |FJ100

1 {0021-20300 Muffler Guard CMP 1 |GMB82PN-360

Ref. | ~ Parts No. ‘ Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W HANDLE

1/15

14 180-1260-937-00 Main Clutch Mark 1
13 |89-1714-100002 Flat Washer 10 1
12 |83-1516-461-00 Throttle Lever 1
11 |83-1260-951-00 Throttle Wire 1
10 |83-1260-423-00 Grip Rubber 2
9 |83-1020-177-00 Push Nut 8 2
8 10021-72200 Label, Switch (Push) 1
7 10021-72100 Label, Switch (ON-OFF) 1
6 ]0021-71100 Engine Stop Switch 1
5 10021-70900 Main Clutch Wire 1
4 [0021-70100 Handle M10*128 1
3 10021-10600 Clutch Lever CMP 1
2 [0021-10100 Handle CMP 1
1 [0021-71500 Rubber 15L 2
Ref. | Parts No. __Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W CHANGE LEVER

8/15

10 [89-2521-000100 E Type Ring 10 2
9 |[89-1712-040002 Washer 4 2
8 [89-1551-040002 Hexagonal U Nut M4 1
7 |89-1425-040252 Hexagonal Hole Screw M4*25 1
6 [83-1020-148-00 Tapping Bolt M6*14 2
5 |[80-1417-255-00 Lever Grip(Red) 10 1
4 [0023-10700 Spring For Change Lever Return 1
3 10021-10800 Change Lever Arm CMP 1
2 10021-10700 Change Lever 1
1 [0019-10700 Change Lever Fixing Plate 1
Refl|iiieiRartsiNos : Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W HANDLE & BONNET

9/15

0021-71800

5y
D

9 189-1581-080042 Flange Cap Nut M8 3
8 |[89-1253-081602 Flange Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*160 1
7 |89-1253-081253 Small Flange Bolt (8T)M8*125 2
6 [83-1712-915-00 Label, Oil Quantity 0.8L 1
5 10021-71200 Grommet For Bonnet 1
4 10021-70300 Label, Model 1
3 10021-10400 Bonnet CMP 1
2 [0021-10200 Handle Setting CMP 1
1 1

Qt

Label, Change
s N

~ Parts Name

<

- Remarks




SF40W ROTARY COVER

10/15

19 10019-70600 Label, Instruction 1
18 10223-72900 Attention Mark for Slope 1
17 [0215-83200 Label, Protection Equipment 1
16 183-1260-909-10 Attention Mark for Rotary 2
15 [80-1488-928-10 Label, Caution for Belt Involving 1
14 183-1806-757-00 Hinge 2
13 |89-1713-080002 Flat Washer 8 8
12 189-1543-080002 Mini Hexagonal Nut (SW) M8 8
11 [89-1433-080162 Hexagonal Hole Screw M8*16 4
10 |89-1390-080202 Welded Bolt M8*20 2
9 [89-1390-080162 Welded Bolt M8*16 2
8 |89-1253-080252 Flange Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*25 4
7 189-1137-060152 Hexagonal Bolt(PW) M6*15 6
6 183-1575-189-00 Flange Cap Nut M6 6
5 ]0021-72300 Rear Flapper 1
4 [0021-70200 Label, Rotary Cover 1
3 10021-60100 Rotary Cover 1
2 10021-60400 Carrier Handle 1
1 10019-60400 Rotary Cover Reinforcement 1
Ref. _ Parts No. Parts Name Qty . Remarks




SF40W TRANSMISSION 1

11/15

6 |89-1631-080042 Flange Mini Hexagonal Nut M8 4
5 [89-1253-081202 Flange Hexagonal Bolt (8T) M8*120 2
4 189-1253-080302 Small Flange Bolt (8T)M8*30 2
3 10021-60700 Case 1
2 10021-20110 Engine Base CMP 1
1 10026-00000 Gear Case ASSY 1 |*4-6
Ref.[i" = Parts No. L Parts Name Qty Remarks




SHlewsy AO L CUENSTES . ONisyeg e ey
L Jeys wuy uoisua | 00-6£5-0921-08| |
L 18p|OH 8JIN 00-981-G151-08| ¢
z dIND 18100 uo13o8}0Id 00509-6L00| €
L Aejs Joyouy 00209-6L00| ¥
L 19 Jog buidde | 00-8¥1-020L-€8| &
L 0€«8IN(L8) }og 8buel |ewS 20€080-€521-68[ 9
Z GEL8IN (1L8))og |euobexaH Ui 25£080-€521-68| £
L G¥.8IN (18) Jjog [euobexaH abue|4 Z6¥080-€621-68| 8
¢ 8N INN [euobexay Ui abueld Z¥0080-1£91-68| 6

Gl/Cl ¢ NOISSINSNVHL MOV4S




SF40W TRANSMISSION 3 13/15

8 |89-5121-122207 Oil Seal UE 12.22.7 1
7 189-1251-080123 Mini Flange Hexagonal Bolt M8*12 1
6 [83-1517-685-00 Qil Cap 1
5 |83-1515-148-00 Tapping Bolt M6*22 8
4 [83-1415-348-00 Packing 8.5*16*1.3 1
3 ]0021-71700 Oil Seal MUD 20.35.10 2
2 [0021-00100 Gear Case (L) 1
1 |80-1260-176-00 Axle Dust Cover 1
Refil@iiRarts Noliarens Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W TRANSMISSION 4

14/15

12 [0208-71100 Thrust Washer 12*18*1.0 4
11 |89-6514-420054 Chain #420-54L 1
10 |89-6514-035036 Chain #35-36L 1
9 [89-3111-062004 Bearing 6200 3
8 [89-3111-060044 Bearing 6004 2
7 10021-00600 Rotary Shaft CMP 1
6 |0021-00500 Axle CMP 1
5 10021-00400 Third Shaft Sprocket 9T 1
4 10026-00200 Third Shaft 32T 1
3 [0019-00900 Collar 2
2 |0019-00800 Second Shaft Sprocket 9T 1
1 10026-00100 Second Shaft 54T 1
Ref.|  Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks




SF40W TRANSMISSION 5

15/15

15 189-5121-153007 Oil Seal UE 15.30.7 1
14 |89-3410-080000 Steel Ball 8 1
13 189-3111-062004 Bearing 6200 2
12 |89-3111-060044 Bearing 6004 2
11 [89-3111-060024 Bearing 6002 1
10 |83-1020-148-00 Tapping Bolt M6*14 2
9 [0021-71700 Oil Seal MUD 20.35.10 2
8 [0021-00300 Main Shift Folk Shaft 1
7 10021-00200 Gear Case (R) 1
6 [0019-00600 Second Shaft 2
5 [0019-00500 Shift Gear 12T 2
4 [0019-00400 Main Shaft 1
3 |0004-12900 Change Arm Holder 1
2 |80-1210-160-00 Shift Spring 1
1 |[80-1260-176-00 Axle Dust Cover 1
Ref.]  Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks




